
State Finances : A Study of Budgets of 2017-18 and 2018-19

294

S
ta

te
m

en
t 1

7:
 D

ev
ol

ut
io

n 
an

d 
Tr

an
sf

er
 o

f R
es

ou
rc

es
 fr

om
 th

e 
C

en
tr

e
(`

 b
ill

io
n)

S
ta

te
20

16
-1

7 
(A

cc
ou

nt
s)

20
17

-1
8 

(R
ev

is
ed

 E
st

im
at

es
)

20
18

-1
9 

 
(B

ud
ge

t E
st

im
at

es
)

V
ar

ia
tio

n 
(P

er
 c

en
t)

C
ol

.4
/C

ol
.2

C
ol

.5
/C

ol
.3

C
ol

.6
/C

ol
.4

C
ol

.7
/C

ol
.5

G
ro

ss
N

et
*

G
ro

ss
N

et
*

G
ro

ss
N

et
*

G
ro

ss
N

et
G

ro
ss

N
et

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11

I. 
N

on
-S

pe
ci

al
 C

at
eg

or
y

 
1.

 A
nd

hr
a 

P
ra

de
sh

50
4.

2
49

2.
4

68
0.

5
66

3.
9

85
6.

3
84

2.
0

35
.0

34
.8

25
.8

26
.8

 
2.

 B
ih

ar
80

9.
5

79
8.

2
1,

00
4.

1
99

1.
0

1,
24

8.
8

1,
23

4.
7

24
.0

24
.2

24
.4

24
.6

 
3.

 C
hh

at
tis

ga
rh

29
4.

5
29

1.
4

41
2.

7
40

9.
5

46
4.

1
46

0.
8

40
.1

40
.5

12
.5

12
.5

 
4.

 G
oa

26
.8

26
.4

32
.9

31
.6

38
.1

36
.8

22
.5

20
.0

16
.0

16
.4

 
5.

 G
uj

ar
at

32
2.

4
31

0.
9

36
7.

9
35

6.
5

40
5.

0
39

4.
0

14
.1

14
.7

10
.1

10
.5

 
6.

 H
ar

ya
na

12
4.

0
12

1.
0

14
7.

5
14

5.
7

17
0.

5
16

8.
8

19
.0

20
.4

15
.6

15
.8

 
7.

 J
ha

rk
ha

nd
28

6.
4

28
3.

6
36

8.
2

36
4.

7
41

4.
5

41
0.

8
28

.6
28

.6
12

.6
12

.6
 

8.
 K

ar
na

ta
ka

46
3.

8
44

7.
1

55
2.

9
53

3.
7

64
6.

0
62

3.
8

19
.2

19
.4

16
.8

16
.9

 
9.

 K
er

al
a

24
5.

9
23

7.
8

29
2.

4
28

5.
4

31
1.

8
30

3.
9

18
.9

20
.0

6.
6

6.
5

 
10

. 
M

ad
hy

a 
P

ra
de

sh
71

2.
9

69
6.

3
81

7.
6

80
0.

2
94

3.
0

92
3.

5
14

.7
14

.9
15

.3
15

.4
 

11
. 

M
ah

ar
as

ht
ra

56
0.

2
54

5.
8

72
0.

5
70

4.
4

76
2.

4
74

5.
9

28
.6

29
.1

5.
8

5.
9

 
12

. 
O

di
sh

a
44

3.
1

43
3.

0
56

1.
8

55
0.

4
62

9.
1

61
7.

9
26

.8
27

.1
12

.0
12

.2
 

13
. 

P
un

ja
b

15
0.

3
14

5.
5

16
7.

5
16

2.
6

22
6.

0
22

1.
0

11
.4

11
.8

34
.9

35
.9

 
14

. 
R

aj
as

th
an

56
4.

9
55

4.
8

68
6.

2
67

5.
6

75
7.

8
74

6.
6

21
.5

21
.8

10
.4

10
.5

 
15

. 
Ta

m
il 

N
ad

u
46

2.
4

44
8.

2
56

7.
3

55
2.

8
69

6.
2

67
9.

9
22

.7
23

.3
22

.7
23

.0
 

16
. 

Te
la

ng
an

a
25

5.
8

24
5.

6
41

1.
8

40
2.

3
49

0.
5

48
1.

5
61

.0
63

.8
19

.1
19

.7
 

17
. 

U
tta

r P
ra

de
sh

1,
43

0.
0

1,
40

6.
3

1,
93

7.
7

1,
91

4.
8

1,
98

6.
0

1,
96

4.
2

35
.5

36
.2

2.
5

2.
6

 
18

. 
W

es
t B

en
ga

l
69

9.
4

68
2.

7
86

4.
5

84
7.

5
99

5.
6

97
8.

6
23

.6
24

.1
15

.2
15

.5

II.
 S

pe
ci

al
 C

at
eg

or
y

 
1.

 A
ru

na
ch

al
 P

ra
de

sh
10

5.
3

10
5.

0
14

2.
9

14
2.

7
15

8.
2

15
8.

0
35

.8
35

.9
10

.7
10

.7
 

2.
 A

ss
am

32
8.

4
32

6.
0

40
2.

2
39

9.
6

54
4.

0
54

1.
5

22
.4

22
.6

35
.3

35
.5

 
3.

 H
im

ac
ha

l P
ra

de
sh

17
6.

1
17

4.
5

18
5.

6
18

4.
0

20
2.

4
20

0.
7

5.
4

5.
4

9.
0

9.
1

 
4.

 J
am

m
u 

an
d 

K
as

hm
ir

30
1.

1
29

9.
0

39
8.

1
39

6.
1

47
3.

4
47

1.
5

32
.2

32
.5

18
.9

19
.0

 
5.

 M
an

ip
ur

83
.9

83
.2

11
1.

4
11

0.
7

11
6.

4
11

5.
6

32
.8

33
.1

4.
5

4.
5

 
6.

 M
eg

ha
la

ya
70

.7
70

.4
92

.3
91

.9
10

3.
1

10
2.

8
30

.5
30

.5
11

.8
11

.9
 

7.
 M

iz
or

am
66

.0
65

.6
81

.8
81

.3
81

.2
80

.8
23

.9
24

.0
-0

.7
-0

.6
 

8.
 N

ag
al

an
d

85
.9

85
.5

97
.3

97
.0

11
6.

1
11

5.
7

13
.3

13
.4

19
.3

19
.4

 
9.

 S
ik

ki
m

35
.1

34
.9

49
.4

49
.2

47
.3

47
.1

40
.7

40
.9

-4
.3

-4
.3

 
10

. 
Tr

ip
ur

a
80

.1
79

.5
83

.6
83

.1
12

0.
3

11
9.

3
4.

4
4.

6
43

.8
43

.5
 

11
. 

U
tta

ra
kh

an
d

12
7.

9
12

7.
1

14
0.

6
13

9.
5

17
4.

3
17

3.
1

9.
9

9.
8

24
.0

24
.1

A
ll 

S
ta

te
s

9,
81

7.
1

9,
61

7.
8

12
,3

79
.1

12
,1

67
.6

14
,1

78
.3

13
,9

60
.8

26
.1

26
.5

14
.5

14
.7

M
em

o 
ite

m
:

1.
 N

C
T 

D
el

hi
45

.2
-0

.2
57

.0
11

.0
76

.8
47

.2
26

.2
-6

,8
14

.7
34

.7
32

7.
5

2.
 P

ud
uc

he
rr

y
18

.1
15

.4
18

.8
16

.5
21

.8
19

.0
3.

8
7.

2
15

.9
15

.1

* 
: G

ro
ss

 d
ev

ol
ut

io
n 

an
d 

tra
ns

fe
rs

 m
in

us
 re

pa
ym

en
ts

 o
f l

oa
ns

 to
 c

en
tre

 a
nd

 in
te

re
st

 p
ay

m
en

ts
 o

n 
lo

an
s 

fro
m

 c
en

tre
.

S
ou

rc
e 

: B
ud

ge
t d

oc
um

en
ts

 o
f t

he
 s

ta
te

 g
ov

er
nm

en
ts

, C
A

G
 fo

r 2
01

6-
17

 in
 re

sp
ec

t o
f J

am
m

u 
&

 K
as

hm
ir.


	00 1st Page.pdf
	01 FOREWORD 2017.pdf
	02 starting pages revised.pdf
	03 Chap1 2017 final.pdf
	04 Chap2 2017.pdf
	05 Chap3 10-7-18.pdf
	06 Chap4 2017 New.pdf
	09 Reference 9-7-2018.pdf
	10 Explanatory Note.pdf
	11 Appendix Tables 2018 final.pdf
	12 Statements 2017_Final.pdf
	13 Appendix - I 2017.pdf
	14 Appendix - II 2017.pdf
	15 Appendix - III 2017.pdf
	16 Appendix - IV 2017.pdf
	17 statement 2018.pdf
	18 Appendix - I 2018.pdf
	19 Appendix - II 2018.pdf
	20 Appendix - III 2018.pdf
	21 Appendix - IV 2018.pdf
	22 Notes To Appendices.pdf

